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FINAL 1994 Baseball Statistics Report 
64) 

Simpson Col 1ege 

DIVISION III 
Only games against four year U S institutions are included in statistics 

Include all conference and postseason playoffs 

John S inanm 
INSTITUTION 1994 COACH 

IIAC 
CONFERENCE 

FULL SEASON 

I I 

CONFERENCE 

30-9 
W—L—T 

18-3 
W—L—T 

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Brian Steffen 

Steve Postel 

Kevin Christensen 

Todd Vogel 

Ryan Ortlund 

Ryan Campbell 

Mike Stover 

Scott Lundholm 

Chad Ahlers 

Robert Beeler 

David Burmeister 

Pos 

OF 

SS 

IB 

C 

OF 

DH 

2B 

OF 

3B 

SS 

C 

CL 

5^ 
So 

SK 

So 

So 

So 

5/e 

J/^ 

SK 

Sk 

^o 

Bats 
RL G 

i? 

; y 

31 

?:? 

X6 

n 
ŷ 

31 

n 
32 

5V 

AB 

107 

104 

112 

79 

68 

104 

130 

101 

62 

61 

96 

BATTING 

R 

21 

28 

30 

12 

16 

23 

45 

33 

19 

13 

21 

H 

36 

38 

35 

17 

25 

31 

50 

34 

17 

11 

26 

Batting 
Avg 

336 

365 

313 

215 

368 

298 

385 

337 

274 

180 

271 

2B 

4 

3 

8 

3 

4 

3 

6 

5 

3 

3 

8 

3B 

5 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

4 

1 

0 

0 

0 

HR 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

5 

5 

0 

0 

0 

1 

TB 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

NA 

RBl 

13 

16 

30 

9 

14 

23 

37 

15 

7 

7 

21 

SB 

4 

7 

11 

1 

3 

1 

21 

13 

1 

2 

0 

SBA 

4 

10 

12 

1 

5 

3 

23 

16 

1 

2 

0 

BB 

12 

27 

26 

7 

8 

13 

27 

24 

15 

6 

16 

' \ 

so 

13 

8 

18 

19 

9 

23 

12 

13 

9 

15 

4 

PITCHING 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Chris Donohue 

Jeremy Schlee 

Sandy Foster 

Dennis Sexton 

Mark Tempiemann 

CL 

5/̂  

So 

JR 

f\< 
So 

Throw 
RL G 

n 
w 
M 

6 

V 

GS CG W 

10 

7 

8 

2 

1 

L 

0 

2 

2 

2 

1 

sv 

1 

1 

0 

0 

0 

ShO 

1 

1 

1 

IP 

78 1 

54 1 

79 1 

25 1 

15 2 

H 

62 

52 

58 

18 

17 

R 

34 

22 

32 

15 

8 

ER 

28 

17 

20 

10 

7 

BB 

23 

30 

28 

18 

8 

so 

71 

29 

42 

16 

14 

ERA 

WQ 

2 76 

3 13 

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles tnples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victones saves or stnke 
outs IS not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles—John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnke 
outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

39 

AB 

1107 

R 

288 

H 

343 

2B 

53 

3B 

16 

HR 

19 

TB 

NA 

Slugging 
Pct RBl 

219 

SB 

74 

SBA 

88 

BB 

200 

so 

161 

Batting 
Avq 

310 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

288 1 

H 

249 

R 

147 

ER 

110 

BB 

139 

so 

191 

ERA 

^^€7 
^ i \2> 

NCAA 9860 4/94 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO 

824 

A 

344 

E 

50 

TC DP 
Fielding 

Pct 

959 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 Colleae Boulevard. Overland Park. Kansas 66211-2422 



1994 BASEBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order piayed After opponent s name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponent s score indicate 
home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for all games 
played as part of a double header List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers 
Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count at 
tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home field please include all 
games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remember—only games against 
four year, U S colleges are included in statistics and won lost record 

Your institution Simpson Col lege 

OPPONENT 

1 UW-Whitewater 

2Carthaqe 

aWI-Whitewater 

^Wl-Whitewater 
4 

sAurora 

gKnox 

7 Knox 

gWit tenburg 

glowa State 

loIBC 

nWashinqton 

i2Wartburq 

laWartburq 

i4Llpper Iowa 

igUpper Iowa 

leWm Penn 

lyWm Penn 

laLuther 

igLuther 

2oDubuque 

2iDubuque 

22l-oras 

23Loras 

24Buena V is ta 

25Buena V i s ta 

jsBuena V i s ta 

gyCentral 

28Central 

29lowa Wesleyan 

3olowa Wesleyan 

3iBuena V i s ta 

32Central 

saCentral 

34Dubuque 

ggWm Penn 

36North Central 

37Carthaqe 

ssNorth Central 

3gCarthaqe 

40 

41 

42 

OWN 
SCORE 

3 

8 

2 

6 

2 

13 

14 

5 

0 

7 

4 

7 

6 

3 

6 

2 

1 

6 

6 

9 

6 

7 

15 

19 

13 

30 

2 

14 

10 

5 

4 

9 

5 

10 

10 

5 

5 

5 

5 

OPP 
SCORE 

2 

1 

5 
4 

3 

2 

2 

4 

3 

1 

1 

5 

5 

1 

1 

6 

3 

0 

0 

1 

5 

3 

4 

12 

3 

8 

3 

2 

5 

8 

0 

2 

4 

9 

4 

4 

6 

3 

11 

s 
1 D ATTENDANCE 
T H 
E 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

1 55 ' 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

64 

65 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Single 

Uoubl 

Total 

Single 

Doub 

Total 

Single 

uoub 

Total 

- Jotal 

i 4 

OPPONENT 

NEL 

OWN 
SCORE 

JTRAL SITES 

Attendance (include student 

Home Dates 

e Header Home Dates 

Home Attendance 

Road Dates 

e Header Road Dates 

Road Attendance 

Neutral Site Dates 

e Header Neutral Site Dates 

Neutral Site Attendance 

Season s Attendance for all dates 

Jer ry Fitzsimmons 
Reporting Official 

s 
OPP 1 D ATTENDANCE 

SCORE T H 
E 

i 

Facility City State) 

s and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

6-1-94 
Title 


