PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY FRIDAY JUNE 3

FINAL 1994 Baseball Statistics Report DIVISION III

641

Only games against four year U.S. institutions are included in statistics Include all conference and postseason playoffs

Simpson College	John Sırıannı		FULL SEASON	30-9
INSTITUTION	1994 COACH I I AC	I		w—∟—⊤ 18-3
	CONFERENCE		CONFERENCE	W—L—T

Class by Fr So Jr or Sr						BATT	ING										
FIRST and LAST NAME	Pos	CL	Bats R L	G	AB	R	н	Batting Avg	2B	ЗB	HR	тв	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so
Brian Steffen	OF	SR		39	107	21	36_	336	4	5	1	NA	13	4	4	12	13
Steve Postel	SS	50		38	104	28	38	365	3	1	0	NA	16	7	10	27	8
Kevin Christensen	1B	SR		39	112	30	35	313	8	0	1	NA	30	11	12	26	18
Todd Vogel	С	50		32	79	12	17	215	3	0	1	NA	9	1	1	7	19
Ryan Ortlund	OF	so		26	68	16	25	368	4	1	0	NA	14	3	5	8	9
Ryan Campbell	DH	su		32	104	23	31	298	3	1	5	NA	23	1	3	13	23
Mike Stover	2B	SR		38	130	45	50	385	6	4	5	NA	37	21	23	27	12
Scott Lundholm	OF	JR		39	101	33	34	337	5	1	0	NA	15	13	16	24	13
Chad Ahlers	3B	SR		32	62	19	17	274	3	0	0	NA	7	1	1	15	9
Robert Beeler	SS	SR		32	61	13	11	180	3	0	0	NA	7	2	2	6	15
David Burmeister	с	50		34	96	21	26	271	8	0	1	NA	21	0	0	16	4
																1	

_							P	TCHIN	IG								
	FIRST and LAST NAME	CL	Throw R L	G	GS	CG	w	L	sv	ShO	IP	н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA
	Chris Donohue	SR		11			10	0	1	1	78 1	62	34	28	23	71	3.22 2 50
	Jeremy Schlee	50		11			7	2	1		54 1	52	22	17	30	29	282 2-19
r	Sandy Foster	JR		13			8	2	0	1	79 1	58	32	20	28	42	227 1-76
	Dennis Sexton	FR		6			2	2	0	Ŧ	25 1	18	15	10	18	16	2 76
	Mark Templemann	50		4			1	1	0		15 2	17	8	7	8	14	3 1 3
ĺ																	

Note If your team leader in TOTAL hits doubles triples home runs runs scored walks total bases runs batted in stolen bases most victories saves or strike outs is not listed above please list below with class and number of games played (most doubles-John Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victories saves or strike outs leader include games innings pitched and ERA

BATTIN	IG G	AE	3	R	н	2B 3	B HR	тв	Slugging Pct	RBI	SB	SBA	BB	so	Batting Avg	
OWN	39	110	7 2	88 3	343	53 1	6 19	NA		219	74	88	200	161	310	
OPP																
			r						·			-		,		
TCHING	IP	н	R	ER	вв	so	ERA		FIELDIN	IG	PO	А	E	тс	, DP	Fieldir Pct
TCHING	ıР 288 1	н 249	я 147	er 110	вв 139	so 191	ERA	,	FIELDIN		ро 824	А 344	е 50	тс	DP	Fieldir Pct 959

NCAA 9860 4/94

(OVER)

1994 BASEBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings After opponents score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below Place an X under the DH column for all games played as part of a double header. List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for double headers. Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count at tendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won lost record.

1

Simpson College Your institution _

OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D Н	ATTENDANCE
1UW-Whitewater	3	2			
₂ Carthage	8	1			
<u>₃WI-Whitewater</u>	2	5			
₄WI-Whitewater	6	4			
5Aurora	2	3			
₆ Knox	13	2			
7 Knox	14	2			
₈ Wittenburg	5	4			
₉ Iowa State	0	3			
10 IBC	7	1			
11 Washington	4	1			
12Wartburg	7	5			
13Wartburg	6	5			k
14 Upper Iowa	3	1			
₁₅ Upper Iowa	6	1			
16Wm Penn	2	6			
17 Wm Penn	1	3			
18Luther	6	0			
19Luther	6	0			
20 Dubuque	9	1			·
21 Dubuque	6	5			
22Loras	7	3			
23Loras	15	4			
24 Buena Vista	19	12			
25 Buena Vista	13	3			
₂₆ Buena Vista	30	8			
27Central	2	3			
28Central	14	2		<u> </u>	
₂₉ I <u>owa Wesleyan</u>	10	5			
₃₀ Iowa Wesleyan	5	8			
31 <u>Buena Vista</u>	4	0			<u></u>
32Central	9	2			
33Central	5	4			
3₄Dubuque	10	9	<u></u>		= <u></u>
₃₅ Wm Penn	10	4			<u></u>
₃₆ North Central	5	4			
37Carthage	5	6			
38North Central	5	3			
₃₉ C <u>arthage</u>	5	11			
40					
41					
40					

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
43						
44						
45						
46						·····
47						
48						
49						
50						<u>.</u>
51						
52				r		
53						
54						,
55	1					
56						<u> </u>
57						
58						
59						
60						. <u> </u>
61						<u></u>
62			<u></u>			
63						
64						
65						
		NEUTRAL SITE	ES (Facility Cit	y State	e)	
1 _		······				
2						
3	· ····					
4			. <u></u>			
	Attendan	ce (include stude		ate if n ES		

	DATES	ATTENDANCE
Single Home Dates		
Double Header Home Dates		
Total Home Attendance		•
Single Road Dates		
Double Header Road Dates		
Total Road Attendance		
Single Neutral Site Dates		
Double Header Neutral Site Dates		<u>-</u>
Total Neutral Site Attendance		
Total Season s Attendance for all dates		

Jerry Fitzsimmons Reporting Official

5 1